

BID/RFP TABULATION

PROJECT TITLE: 2025 Recreation Center of Highland Park Parking Lot Landscape Installation

BID OPENING DATE: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 at 9:00am

PROJECT MANAGER: Ben Kutscheid

Bid Item	Absolute Home Improvement & Cleaning Services, Inc.	Cardinal State, LLC	J&D Supplier & Services	Langton Group	Mark 1 Landscape, Inc.	Autus Group LLC dba Property First	TGF Enterprises Inc.
1. Demolition Clearing & Grubbing (1, LS)	Unit Price: \$8,500.00 Total: \$8,500.00	Unit Price: \$5,569.01 Total: \$5,569.01	Unit Price: \$11,560.16 Total: \$11,560.16	Unit Price: \$4,000.00 Total: \$4,000.00	Unit Price: \$ Total: \$11,435.00	Unit Price: \$1,500.00 Total: \$1,500.00	Unit Price: \$27,260.00 Total: \$27,260.00
2. Install 3" Shade Tree (31, EA)	Unit Price: \$243.00 Total: \$7,533.00	Unit Price: \$299.37 Total: \$9,280.47	Unit Price: \$278.81 Total: \$8,643.00	Unit Price: \$225.00 Total: \$6,975.00	Unit Price: \$345.00 Total: \$10,695.00	Unit Price: \$9.00 Total: \$279.00	Unit Price: \$324.25 Total: \$10,051.75
3. Install 3" Ornamental Tree (4, EA)	Unit Price: \$243.00 Total: \$972.00	Unit Price: \$352.82 Total: \$1,411.28	Unit Price: \$278.81 Total: \$1,115.23	Unit Price: \$225.00 Total: \$900.00	Unit Price: \$345.00 Total: \$1,380.00	Unit Price: \$9.00 Total: \$36.00	Unit Price: \$324.25 Total: \$1,297.00
4. Install 8' Ornamental Tree (21, EA)	Unit Price: \$250.00 Total: \$5,250.00	Unit Price: \$384.96 Total: \$8,084.16	Unit Price: \$278.81 Total: \$5,854.93	Unit Price: \$225.00 Total: \$4,725.00	Unit Price: \$345.00 Total: \$7,245.00	Unit Price: \$125.00 Total: \$2,625.00	Unit Price: \$324.25 Total: \$6,809.25
5. Install 8' Evergreen Tree (21, EA)	Unit Price: \$250.00 Total: \$5,250.00	Unit Price: \$293.71 Total: \$6,167.91	Unit Price: \$278.81 Total: \$5,854.93	Unit Price: \$225.00 Total: \$4,725.00	Unit Price: \$345.00 Total: \$7,245.00	Unit Price: \$125.00 Total: \$2,625.00	Unit Price: \$324.25 Total: \$6,809.25
6. Install 48" Shrub (3, EA)	Unit Price: \$60.00 Total: \$180.00	Unit Price: \$244.05 Total: \$732.14	Unit Price: \$35.83 Total: \$107.49	Unit Price: \$21.75 Total: \$65.25	Unit Price: \$170.00 Total: \$510.00	Unit Price: \$22.00 Total: \$66.00	Unit Price: \$124.75 Total: \$374.25
7. Install 24" Shrub (438, EA)	Unit Price: \$50.00 Total: \$21,900.00	Unit Price: \$53.65 Total: \$23,498.70	Unit Price: \$31.80 Total: \$13,929.07	Unit Price: \$15.75 Total: \$6,895.50	Unit Price: \$55.00 Total: \$24,090.00	Unit Price: \$23.00 Total: \$10,074.00	Unit Price: \$64.87 Total: \$28,413.06
8. Install 1 Gal Perrenial/Grass (997, EA)	Unit Price: \$13.75 Total: \$13,709.00	Unit Price: \$16.97 Total: \$16,919.09	Unit Price: \$14.93 Total: \$14,886.47	Unit Price: \$6.25 Total: \$6,231.25	Unit Price: \$15.00 Total: \$14,955.00	Unit Price: \$4.00 Total: \$3,988.00	Unit Price: \$16.97 Total: \$16,919.09
9. Restoration (1, EA)	Unit Price: \$2,500.00 Total: \$2,500.00	Unit Price: \$4,828.19 Total: \$4,828.19	Unit Price: \$3,821.06 Total: \$3,821.06	Unit Price: \$6,000.00 Total: \$6,000.00	Unit Price: \$ Total: \$4,450.00	Unit Price: \$6,900.00 Total: \$5,900.00	Unit Price: \$5,000.00 Total: \$5,000.00
10. Maintenance 120 Days (1, LS)	Unit Price: \$12,500.00 Total: \$12,500.00	Unit Price: \$23,302.08 Total: \$23,302.08	Unit Price: \$13,532.50 Total: \$13,532.50	Unit Price: \$2,000.00 Total: \$2,000.00	Unit Price: \$ Total: \$8,800.00	Unit Price: \$8,700.00 Total: \$8,700.00	Unit Price: \$12,960.00 Total: \$12,960.00
Total Base Bid	\$78,294.00	\$99,793.03	\$79,304.84	\$42,517.00	\$90,805.00	\$38,273.00	\$115,623.65
Alternate Items							
1. Demolition Clearing & Grubbing (1, LS)	Unit Price: \$1,000.00 Total: \$1,000.00	Unit Price: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00	Unit Price: \$1,612.03 Total: \$1,612.03	Unit Price: \$650.00 Total: \$650.00	Unit Price: \$ Total: \$11,435.00	Unit Price: \$1,500.00 Total: \$1,500.00	Unit Price: \$3,192.00 Total: \$3,192.00
2. Install 6' Evergreen Tree (5, EA)	Unit Price: \$243.00 Total: \$1,215.00	Unit Price: \$293.71 Total: \$1,468.55	Unit Price: \$278.81 Total: \$1,394.03	Unit Price: \$225.00 Total: \$1,125.00	Unit Price: \$345.00 Total: \$1,725.00	Unit Price: \$110.00 Total: \$550.00	Unit Price: \$324.25 Total: \$1,621.25
3. Install 24" Shrub (14, EA)	Unit Price: \$50.00 Total: \$700.00	Unit Price: \$53.65 Total: \$751.10	Unit Price: \$31.80 Total: \$445.22	Unit Price: \$15.75 Total: \$220.50	Unit Price: \$95.00 Total: \$1,330.00	Unit Price: \$26.00 Total: \$364.00	Unit Price: \$64.87 Total: \$908.18
4. Install 1 Gal Perrenial/Grass (117, EA)	Unit Price: \$13.75 Total: \$1,609.00	Unit Price: \$16.97 Total: \$1,985.49	Unit Price: \$14.93 Total: \$1,746.96	Unit Price: \$6.25 Total: \$731.25	Unit Price: \$25.00 Total: \$2,925.00	Unit Price: \$5.00 Total: \$585.00	Unit Price: \$16.97 Total: \$1,985.49
5. Restoration (1, LS)	Unit Price: \$500.00 Total: \$500.00	Unit Price: \$500.00 Total: \$500.00	Unit Price: \$1,209.02 Total: \$1,209.02	Unit Price: \$1,350.00 Total: \$1,350.00	Unit Price: \$ Total: \$4,450.00	Unit Price: \$3,900.00 Total: \$3,900.00	Unit Price: \$1,500.00 Total: \$1,500.00
6. Maintenance 120 Days (1, LS)	Unit Price: \$1,500.00 Total: \$1,500.00	Unit Price: \$500.00 Total: \$500.00	Unit Price: \$1,021.25 Total: \$1,021.25	Unit Price: \$500.00 Total: \$500.00	Unit Price: \$ Total: \$6,400.00	Unit Price: \$6,700.00 Total: \$6,700.00	Unit Price: \$1,620.00 Total: \$1,620.00
Total Alternate 1	\$6,524.00	\$5,205.14	\$7,428.52	\$4,576.75	\$28,265.00	\$13,559.00	\$10,826.92